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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2513
ANSWERED ON:25.07.2014
MISSING OFFICERS
Roy Prof. Saugata

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether some senior officers including a Commissioner rank officer in Central Board of Excise and Customs (CBEC) are missing and not reported for duty since the last five years;

(b) if so, the details, thereof and the action taken by the Government to trace such senior officers and achievements made therefrom;

(c) whether the Government has taken any disciplinary action in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SMT. NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)

(a) : Yes, Madam.

b) to (d) : A list thereof is enclosed.

Two officers, namely Shri Anil Singh Bedi (Employee Code (462) and Shri Rajesh Nagpal (Employee Code 560) have since been dismissed from service. Resignation of one officer namely Shri Amit Goel (Employee Code 730) has been accepted.

It has already been decided by the Government to initiate disciplinary action against all the other officers under the Central Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1965.

LIST OF OFFICERS WHOSE WHEREABOUTS ARE NOT KNOWN FOR MORE THAN FIVE YEARS

Sl. No.  Emp. Code Officers Name/   Designation
    DoB
1.  290  Meenu G. Krishnan (Ms)          04.05.1957 Commissioner
2.  462  Anil Singh Bedi                 26.12.1960 ADC
3.  560  Rajesh Nagpal                   05.01.1963 ADC
4.  630  Ram Sewak Dubey                 01.07.1966 ADC
5.  730  Amit Goel                       30.06.1966 ADC
6.  705  Paresh Kumar S.Wankhade         03.08.1967 JC
7  755  Rajesh Kumar Jha                08.07.1965 JC
8.  551  N K Prasada                     26.03.1963 DC
9.  567  Rajyashri S. Waghray (Ms)       23.01.1964 DC
10.  783  Bujimalla Venkata Ramesh  30.08.1966 DC
11.  850  Ankur Agarwal                   15.11.1971 DC
12.  1212  D. K. Dhawan                    19.12.1956 DC
13.  874  Smita Rawat  (Ms)               13.10.1968 AC
14.  2210  Vinay Kumar Bawa                25.05.1954 AC
15.  2400  M Sriramurthy                   01.01.1960 AC
16.  2762  S. V. Srivatsa Kumar            29.04.1966 AC
17.  2948  Sunil Kumar Kedia               05.07.1970 AC
18.  2954  C. S. Sengupta                  16.12.1954 AC
19.  663  Sandeep Ahuja,   05.02.1962 ADC
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